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Best wishes for the New Year! 
Thank you to all the career & volunteer firefighters. 

 

10% of sales in this catalogue will be donated to the  
Red Cross appeal to support them. 

https://www.redcross.org.au/campaigns/disaster-relief-and-recovery-bushfires
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Welcome to 2020 and a January catalogue which I normally avoid so I can have a month off.  But...the 
extenuating circumstances of the conflagration of bush fires along the east coast, Tassie and in south west WA 
caused me to step back from our normal Christmas and New Year celebrations and think about the hundreds 
of families who’ve lost everything and sadly family members. Such tragedies which have been exacerbated by 
the fuel loads in forests and arsonists are once again delivered to us by people who disagree with the age old 
Aboriginal methods of burning the fuel load to prevent the infernos we currently have. Bushfires have been 
part of the summer landscape in Australia for millennia but the current fires are far and beyond anything 
we’ve ever seen. I remember bushfires in NSW when I was a kid and they were severe especially with high 
winds. Back-burning and fuel reduction burns were a part of the solution in those days but now it seems we’ve 
been held captive by environmentalists and conservationists who consider load-reduction burning pure 
vandalism destroying important habitat rather than part of the natural cycle of life in the bush. And 
government of all stripes are not game to  stand up and be counted. Friends have lost everything in Northern 
NSW just escaped with their lives. They had two minutes to get in the car and bolt, watching the fire roaring 
towards them. Fire is a terrifying thing. They’ve been well looked after by townsfolk so they’re doing OK. They 
have full insurance but many others around those parts who lost everything, aren’t so lucky and will have to 
start again... somehow. Will we learn anything from all this? Probably not. And it’s not the peak of summer 
yet! So if you’re looking for a charity to donate to, the RFS in NSW, Qld , Vic, Tas, SA and WA should be your 
first consideration. I pledge to donate 10% of all sales in this catalogue to support our firies.  

 And so to books. There are a few rare titles amongst this lot but a much smaller list than generally 
offered. The 20% off Christmas list went very well—thank you. Whilst this list is dedicated to our wonderful 
volunteer fire fighters, it is also dedicated to serving and ex servicemen and women who may be doing it hard. 
Active service, whilst exciting for many, is nothing more than a mental agony for many on returning home 
with a sometimes unsympathetic DVA. Who can tell who is affected? In my view ‘ACTIVE SERVICE’ should 
attract an automatic Gold Card. I ring as many mates as I can every little while to make sure they’re still with 
us and have a support system around them.    So...HAPPY NEW YEAR  ONE AND ALL  M&J 

 Glossary of Terms (and conditions) 
 

Returns: books may be returned for refund within 7 days and only if not as 
described in the catalogue. 
NOTE:  If you prefer to receive this catalogue via email, let us know on in-
fo@imprimaturbooks.com.au  
 

My Bookroom is open each day by appointment – preferably 
in the afternoons. Give me a call. 
 
Abbreviations: 8vo =octavo size or from 140mm to 240mm, ie normal size book, 
4to = quarto approx 200mm x 300mm (or coffee table size); d/w = dust wrapper; 
pp = pages; vg cond = (which I thought was self explanatory) very good condition. 
Other dealers use a variety including ‘fine’ which I would rather leave to coins etc. 
Illus = illustrations (as opposed to ‘plates’); ex lib = had an earlier life in library 
service (generally public) and is showing signs of wear (these books are generally 
1st editions mores the pity but in this catalogue most have been restored); eps + 
end papers, front and rear, ex libris or ‘book plate’; indicates it came from a 
private collection and has a book plate stuck in the front end papers. Books such 
as these are generally in good condition and the book plate, if it has provenance, 
ie, is linked to someone important, may increase the value of the book, inscr = 
inscription, either someone’s name or a presentation inscription; fep = front end 
paper; the paper following the front cover and immediately preceding the half title 
page; biblio: bibliography of sources used in the compilation of a work (important 
to some military historians as it opens up many other leads). or.cl. = original cloth 
generally indicating there is no dust wrapper; restored; generally means a book 
has had the treatment by a book binder. New end papers, glued or sewn spine, 
even new boards. The value of rare books can be greatly enhanced if they are 
restored professionally. ‘Back-yarders’ should desist from attempting to restore 
books! There are many reputable binders around the place who will do a good job 
at a good price.  By the way, the number that appears in brackets in the catalogue, 
ie (1814) is a data base number so no need to quote it when ordering. 
Postage is always extra and insurance is available upon request. Overseas 
orders by credit card only. Postage will be by cheapest and most practical 
means possible unless otherwise requested. (In Australia, Express Post is 
the quickest and carefully handled by Australia Post. Express Post has 
increased to $17 for a 3kg satchel (this includes everything OVER 500gms 
and under 3kg). So if you want it quick use Express—bit slower is the 3kg 
red satchel - $15 which includes post pack and TLC).  
 
Our terms for first-time buyers are ‘payment up front’.  Established buyers 
can pay by credit card, cheque, money order etc on receipt of an invoice.  
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 Aviation 

 

226/1. (8555)  Alexander, Peter, CMG, OBE, OAM. We Find and Destroy: A History of 458 RAAF Squadron.  Sqn Council, Syd-
ney, 1959. Reprint, large 8vo in laminated boards, clean ex lib, plates, appendices contains nominal roll, index, pp305, **458 Sqn 
was a torpedo bombing unit flying Wellingtons in the UK, the Med, North Africa and Italy, good cond, A$45. 

226/2. (7116)  Birdsall, Steve. Flying Buccaneers: The Illustrated Story of Kenney's Fifth Air Force.  David & Charles, London, 
1978. 1st UK ed, small 4to in d/w, profusely illus in colour and b/w, appendix lists the fighter aces of the 5th AF, biblio, index, 
pp312, **the 5th played an important part in the Pacific War. Much of their build-up work was done in Australia. They saw action all over the 
Theatre in particular Rabaul, New Guinea and later the Philippines. They flew Kittyhawks, Aircobras, Lightnings etc, vg cond and hard to 
find, A$60. 

226/3. (1835)  Fairbairn, Sqn Ldr Tony. Action Stations Overseas.  Patrick Stephens Ltd, UK, 1991. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, fully 
illustrated, maps on boards, index, pp192, **part of the 10 vol set of Action Stations in Britain, this one covers RAF stations overseas, vg 
cond, A$45. 

226/4. (7817)  Kane-Maguire, Leon. Desert Scorpions: A History of 459 Squadron, RAAF 1942-1945.  AMHP, Sydney, 2007. 1st ed, 
large 8vo in laminated boards, plates, maps & illustrations, appendices list honour roll, honours and awards and types of aircraft 
flown, extensive biblio, index, pp527, **459 Sqn was formed in Egyptin 1942 and initially equipped with Hudsons but later converted to 
Venturas and Baltimores. Its operations ranged from anti-submarine and convoy escort patrols including the sinking of U-97, to low level anti-
shipping strikes and formation raids on strongly defended land targets; an excellent history, new, A$70. 

226/5. (11021)  Mayhill, Ron, DFC. Bombs on Target: A Compelling Eye-witness Account of Bomber Command Operations.  
Patrick Stephens Ltd, UK, 1991. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, glossary, index, pp192, **Mayhill, a Kiwi, was a bomb aimer on Lan-
casters over Europe in 75 NZ Sqn,. vg cond, A$36. 

226/6. (5158)  McMullion, David. Chinook! The Special Forces Flight in War and Peace.  Simon & Schuster, London, 1998. 1st ed, 
8vo in d/w, colour and b/w plates, glossary, index, pp258, **the author served for eight years with the Special Forces Flight Chinook 
squadron. The amazing Boeing Chinook (HC Mk1) , has been selected as the 'heavy lift' helicopter of Britain's Special Forces and saw great 
service in the Gulf and Falklands Wars, vg cond, A$28. 

226/7. (9623)  Newton, Dennis. Australian Air Aces: Australian Fighter Pilots in Combat.  Aerospace Publications P/L, ACT, 
1996. 1st ed, small 4to in d/w, profusely illustrated, biblio, pp122, **an alphbetical listing of Australian aces from WW1, WW2 and Ko-
rea, vg cond, A$32. 

226/8. (11015)  Nowarra, Heinz J. The Focke-Wulf 190: A Famous German Fighter.  Harleyford Publications, UK, 1965. 1st ed, 4to 
in protected d/w, fully illustrated in colour and b/w, tables listing all variations and models and armaments, index, pp212, **the 
FW190 was a formidable aircraft but its designer fought long and hard to get it accepted by the Luftwaffe. For a period in 1941 and 42 it was 
superior to the early Marks of Spitfire but its main successes came on the Russian front, bumped d/w else good cond, A$48. 

226/9. (11014)  Nowarra, Heinz J. The Messerschmitt 109: A Famous German Fighter.  Harleyford Publications, UK, 1966 
(fp1963). Revised ed, 4to in protected d/w, fully illustrated in colour and b/w, list of planes brought down during the Battle of 
Britain, glossary, pers. index, pp200, **the story of the ME109, Germany's best fighter and the 'most built' of all time, bumped d/w else 
good cond, A$48. 

226/10. (9986)  Spick, Mick. Luftwaffe Bomber Aces: Men, Machines, Methods.  Greenhill Books, London, 2001. 1st ed, large 8vo 
in protected d/w, plates, illustrations, appendix, biblio, index, pp239, **a detailed analysis of German bomber and dive-bomber tactics 
and biographical details on the Luftwaffe's most outstanding pilots, vg cond, A$32. 

226/11. (5306)  White, T.W. Guests of the Unspeakable: The Odyssey of an Australian Airman - Being a Record of Captivity and 

Escape in Turkey.  Little Hills Press, Sydney, 1990 (fp1928). Reprint, 8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps on boards, pp320, **a first
-hand account by an Australian airman of his escape from a Turkish POW camp during WW1 only to land in the middle of the violence of the 
Russian Revolution, an excellent story, gen good cond, A$48. 

 

Military Biography 

 

226/12. (6439)  Reitz, Deneys. Commando: A Boer Journal of the Boer War.  Jonathan Bull Publishers, RSA, 1998 (fp1929) Reprint, 
8vo in card covers, index, pp328, **Reitz served right through the Boer War from the age of 17 and in WW1 went on to command a battal-
ion of the Royal Scots Fusiliers on the Western Front. He went back to South Africa and entered the political arena serving in Cabinet for 
many years; an excellent read, as new cond, A$24. 

226/13. (5138)  Brune, Peter. We Band of Brothers: A Biography of Ralph Honner, Soldier and Statesman.  Allen & Unwin, Syd-
ney, 2000. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, plates, maps, source notes, biblio, index, pp307, **the story of LtCol Ralph Honner, one of Aus-
tralia's greatest WW2 battalion commanders. Honner led the 39th Bn, AIF on the Kokoda Track and at Gona in PNG, vg cond, A$38. 

226/14. (1255)  Clark, L.G. (Algy). MC. Bulldust Baffles Brains: A Different Look at Life in the Services.  Marion Nixon, Perth, 
1992. 2nd ed, 8vo in card covers, many illus (Rigby) and plates, pp152, **Lawrie (Algy) Clark won a good MC in Korea and went on to 
command the Australian SAS twice, a most chequered career! new, A$32. 

226/15. (1257)  Farquhar, Murray. Derrick, VC: The True Story of One of Australia's Most Courageous AIF War Heroes, Tom 

'Diver' Derrick, VC, DCM, 2/48th Bn, AIF.  Rigby, Adelaide, 1982. 1st ed, 8vo in  protected mint d/w, plates & 14 pages of maps, 
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pp205, **the great 'Diver' Derrick survived Tobruk, El Alamein, Sattelburg and was KIA on Tarakan at the end of the war in what was 
thought by many as 'the innecessary war', This was one serious soldier, double gallantry, mint cond and very hard to find, A$85. 

226/16. (9658)  Hamilton, John. The Price of Valour: The Triumph and Tragedy of a Gallipoli Hero, Hugo Throssell, VC.  Mac-
millan Australia, Sydney, 2012. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, extensive biblio, index, pp393, **Hugo Throssel, son of the 
Premier of WA, hero of Gallipoli where he won an outstanding VC, renounced the war on his return in 1919 and was ostracised by former 
comrades and the political establishment. He married the communist writer Katherine Suzannah Prichard who deserted him and his only child 
to follow the Soviet dream resulting in Hugo taking kis own life in 1933, new, A$26. 

226/17. (8032)  Howie-Willis, Ian. Surgeon & General: A Life of Major-General Rupert Downes, 1885-1945.  AMHP, Sydney, 
2008. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, map, end notes, biblio, index, pp400, **traces the life and career of Rupert Downes, a heroic figure 
in Australian military medical history. He served on Gallipoli, the Sinai-Palestine Campaign, between the wars became DGMS in 1934. He 
was killed along with General Vasey and nine others in a plane crash (Hudson) near Cairns in 1945, new, A$52. 

226/18. (10984)  Jackson, Robert. Douglas Bader: A Biography.  Arthur Baker, London, 1983. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, 
plates, index, pp170 **the amazing Douglas Bader who lost both legs in WW2. When he recovered and, fitted with prosthetic legs, went right 
back to flying Spitfires. He was shot down and encarcerated in Colditz prison and, because he was always trying to escape, they confiscated his 
legs, what a man!! Vg cond, A$36. 

226/19. (6922)  Kyle, Roy, AIF. An ANZAC's Story.  Penguin Viking, Melbourne, 2005 (fp2003). Reprint, small hardback in d/w, 
intro and a chapter 'Background to the War Years' by Bryce Courtenay, plates and map, biblio, pp277, **Roy Kyle started writing his 
memoirs at age 89 and almost completed it before he died (aged 97) - an excellent account of life before WW1 and as a digger on Gallipoli with 
the 24th Bn, AIF, new, A$30. 

226/20. (4255)  Legg, Frank. From Gallipoli to Singapore: The Gordon Bennett Story.  Angus & Robertson, Sydney, 1965. 1st ed, 
thick 8vo in shelf-worn but good d/w, plates, maps, index, pp308, **a hero in WW1 and vilified in WW2 for daring to escape from Sin-
gapore thus leaving his men. This is a well balanced view of the controversy and reviews the Malayan Campaign in full plus a brilliantly con-
densed overview of the Gallipoli Campaign, vg cond and now becoming scarce, A$42. 

226/21. (10119)  Malone, M.J & Lutley, P.D. SIMMO: A Biography of Ray Simpson, VC, DCM. One of Australia's Greatest Sol-

diers.  Imprimatur Books, Perth, 2015. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, signed by the authors, colour plates and maps, footnotes, glossary, 
appendices, biblio, index, pp266, **the remarkable Ray Simpson, VC, DCM who was brought up in straigtened circumstances, found the 
Army to be his home serving in WW2, the Korean War, Malaya and 5 years in Vietnam being severely wounded in action on his second tour in 
1964, The proceeds of this work will be directed towards veterans based charities, new, A$45. 

226/22. (10143)  McMullin, Ross. Will Dyson: Australia's Radical Genius.  Scribe, Melbourne, 2006. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, pro-
fusely illustrated, biblio, chapter notes, index, pp448, **an updated and comprehensively rewritten book based on a biography of Will Dy-
son that was published in 1984 (A&R). Hardly a paragraph remains unaltered. Dyson was our first official War Artist in WW1, vg cond, 
A$40. 

226/23. (5017)  Russell, W.B. There Goes a Man: The Biography of Sir Stanly G. Savige.  Longmans, London, 1959. 1st ed, 8vo in 
chipped but now protected d/w, inscr in eps, plates (colour portrait in frontis), maps, index, pp315, **Lieutenant-General Sir Stanley 
Savige, an Australian who served in both world wars and founded Legacy to assist the families of soldiers who did not return or who died as a 
result of their wounds etc, gen solid cond, A$36. 

226/24. (5310)  Sayers, Stuart. Ned Herring: A Life of Sir Edmund Herring.  Hyland House/AWM, Melbourne, 1980. 1st ed, 8vo 
in d/w, ex lib (cancelled stamp and card holder at rear), plates and maps, biblio notes, index, pp364, **Herring served in the British 
Army in WW1 winning the DSO and MC. In WW2 he commanded Australian artillery, commanded the 6th Division in Palestine, then com-
manded forces in the north of Australia before commanding our forces in PNG, good cond, A$28. 

226/25. (11008)  Tschuppik, Karl. Ludendorff: The Tragedy of a Specialist.  G.A. & U, London, 1932. (fp1930 in German). 1st Eng 
ed, large 8vo in sl. soiled covers, spine reinforced, portrait in frontis, 2 fold-out maps (Russian Front and Western Front), biblio, 
index, pp282, **the leadership and travails of General Ludendorff, who commanded the entire German force in WW1, solid cond, A$36. 

226/26. (9330)  Wavell, General Sir Archibald, KCB, CMG, MC. Allenby: A Study in Greatness: The Biography of Field-Marshal 

Viscount Allenby of Megiddo and Felixstowe, GCB, GCMG.  George G. Harrap & Co Ltd, London, 1941 (fp1940). 1st ed, large 
8vo in faded red cloth,  signed by General Claud Auchinleck, Cairo 1941, plates and maps (one fold-out), index, pp312, **Wavell 
wrote this biography whilst Commander-in-Chief of British Forces in the Middle East in WW2. Allenby commanded the forces in the Middle 
East in WW1, good cond and collectible, A$95. 

226/27. (9466)  Wragg, David. Fisher: The Admiral Who Reinvented the Royal Navy.  The History Press, UK, 2009. 1st ed, large 
8vo in protected d/w, plates, glossary, chronology, biblio, index, pp320, **'Jacky' Fisher (1841-1920) was a man on a mission: to pre-
pare the Royal Navy for war which was looking inevitable. He set about to impose his philosophy of the all-big-gun battleship, the 
'dreadnought’ but he also realised the value of submarines and aircraft, vg cond, A$38. 

226/28. (10576)  Curran, Tom. Across the Bar: The Story of 'Simpson', the Man with the Donkey, Australia and Tyneside's Great 

Military Hero.  Ogmios Publications, Brisbane, 1994. 1st ed, small 4to in d/w, book plate of previous owner in prelims, plates and 
maps, foot-notes, biblio, index, pp395, **the life story of John 'Jack' Simpson Kirkpatrick who was born and bred in the Tyneside of England 
before coming out to Australia in time to sign up for the 1st AIF. He landed on Gallipoli on 25 Apr 1915 and immediately started to convy the 
wounded from the heights using a donkey before he was KIA. It is said he rescued up to 300 WIAs in that 28 days, vg cond, A$42. 

226/29. (10582)  Kempe, Humphrey. Participation.  The Hawthorn Press, Melbourne, 1973. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, 
plates and maps, index, pp200, **the life of Humphrey Kempe as a soldier in  WW1 (Gallipoli, Sinai-Palestine Campaign) and as a pastoral-
ist on his property at Millewa in Sth Aust, excellent, vg cond, A$35. 
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226/30. (11009)  Lawriwsky, Michael. Return of the Gallipoli Legend, Jacka, VC.  Mira Books, Sydney, 2010. 1st ed, large trade 8vo in 
card covers, plates, pers and place index, pp455+, **the continuation of the Albert Jacka, VC, MC & Bar story. Jacka arrives home to great 
adulation after a horrendous war, What a man!! vg cond, A$28. 

 

Military General 

 

226/31. (10992)  Edgar, Bill. South Africa to Afghanistan: Lifting the Curtain.  Tammar Publications, Perth, 2019. 1st ed, 8vo in card 
covers, profusely illustrated in b/w, pp314, **14 personal accounts from behind the scenes from the Boer War to Afghanistan in the now, new, 
A$35. 

226/32. (9674)  Fielding, Colonel Marcus. Red Zone Baghdad: My War in Iraq.  Big Sky Publishing, Sydney, 2011. 1st ed, trade 8vo in 
card covers, colour plates, review copy (review included), appendix shows timeline, pp246, **the author worked as a planner in the high 
technology Strategic Operations Centre (SOC) embedded with the US Army. An account of the daily life of a senior officer in a theatre of war; one 
of 20,000 Australians who served in Iraq, vg cond, A$24. 

226/33. (3139)  Gower, S.N. Guns of the Regiment.  AWM, Canberra, 1981. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, line drawings, index, biblio, 
source notes, **an important Australian Artillery reference, vg cond and now hard to find, A$85. 

226/34. (7743)  Grebert, Rick. Rising Sun Badge: Origin Theories and Evolution.  MHSA of NSW, Sydney, 1994. 1st ed, 4to in card 
covers, illus, biblio,  pp38, **an important reference, (100,000 Australian soldiers have died under this powerful symbol), as new cond, A$32. 

226/35. (8029)  Leckie, Neil. Country Victoria's Own: 150-Year History of 8th/7th Battalion, Royal Victoria Regiment and its Prede-

cessors 1858-2008.  AMHP, Sydney, 2008. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, appendices, biblio, index, pp352, **traces the history of the 
Ballarat infantry and the units in major cities and towns of country Victoria. In essence it shows the links between all the towns and the military 
history of northern and western Victoria, new, A$48. 

226/36. (7911)  Pears, Maurie. Battlefield Korea: The Korean Battle Honours of the Royal Australian Regiment 1950-1953.  AMHP/
AHU, Sydney, 2007. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, colour and b/w plates, colour and b/w maps, full citation of all decorations awarded 
including US Presidential Unit Citation to 3RAR for Kapyong, full roll of all MIDs, biblio, index, pp129, **there were 1,584 Australian 
casualties in the Korean War of which 240 were Killed in Action; this book fills in plenty of the gaps in our knowledge. The author served in 1 and 
3 RARs winning the Military Cross, new, A$48. 

226/37. (11017)  Smith, E.D. Malaysia and Borneo: Counter Insurgency Operations : 1.  Ian Allen Ltd, London, 1985. 1st ed, small 4to 
in protected d/w, fully illustrated in b/w and maps, appendices show the Order of Battle of the Commonwealth Forces involved, 
biblio, pp112, **this study illustrates the tactics and methods used in two remarkably successful counter-insurgency campaigns pre Vietnam, Brit 
22 SAS, NZ SAS  and 3 RAR content, slight staining to bottom of cover else good cond, A$30. 

226/38. (11005)  The War Office UK. Manual of Map Reading, Photo Reading and Field Sketching 1929.  Author, UK, 1939 (fp1929) 
Revised ed, repaired spine, 8vo in red buckram, all fold-out maps, sketches and diagrams intact, name on inside cover "VX38603 Sgt 
S.A.E Rowe, 2/23rd Bn, AIF, abroad', appendices, index, pp160, **these were issued in a time before we introduced our own training pam-
phlets and was the bible on map reading etc, good, solid cond, A$32. 

226/39. (8996)  Wharton, Ken M. A Long War: Voices from the British Army in Northern Ireland 1969-1998.  Helion & Co, UK, 2009 
(fp2008). Reprint, thick 8vo in d/w, plates, appendices, roll of honour, biblio, pp523, **the first volume in the author's oral history of the 
Northern Ireland troubles, vg cond, A$32. 

226/40. (8995)  Wharton, Ken. Bullets, Bombs and Cups of Tea: Further Voices of the British Army in Northern Ireland 1969-98.  
Helion & Co, UK, 2009. 1st ed, thick 8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps, glossary, biblio, roll of honour of 1,188 military names, 
newspaper articles included at rear,  pp535, **the author's second oral history of the Northern Ireland troubles told from the perspective of the 
British soldier, vg cond, A$32. 

226/41. (10460)  Wharton, Ken. Northern Ireland: An Agony Continued: The British Army and the Troubles 1980-83.  Helion, UK, 
2015. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, biblio, appendices list by name the Rolls of Honour of British military KIA (1,367) and that of the RUC, 
index, pp489, **a compelling insight into the British Army's long war against the IRA  in Northern Ireland, vg cond, A$45. 

 

Napoleonic, Crimean and Victorian Eras 

 

226/42. (9889)  Anglo, Michael. Custer: Man & Myth.  Jupiter Books Ltd, London, 1976. 1st ed, large 4to in protected d/w, clean ex 
lib, fully illustrated in colour & b/w, pp144, *in June 1876, *the Battle of the Little Big Horn and the massacre of Major-General George Cus-
ter and five companies of the 7th U.S. Cavalry by Sitting Bull and his Sioux warriors was the last great victory of the Red Indian over the White 
Man, good cond, A$28. 

226/43. (5277)  Bleszynski, Nick. Shoot Straight You Bastards: The Truth Behind the Killing of 'Breaker' Morant.  Random House, 
Sydney, 2002. 1st ed, trade-sized 8vo in card covers, plates, biblio, pp386, **Murder or justice? Were the Breaker and Handcock unjustly 
shot in 1902? Another book to reopen the debate. (it appears Kitchener may have a bit to answer for), new cond, A$28. 

226/44. (4655)  Corfield, Justin. The Australian Illustrated Enclopaedia of the Boxer Uprising, 1899-1901.  Slouch Hat Publications, 
Victoria, 2001. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, illus in b/w, extensive biblio, appendices list the bio rolls of the NSW and Victorian Contingents 
and the ship's company of HMCS PROTECTOR, pp256, **the 55 day seige of the Peking Legations in 1900. This is the first book to deal with 
all levels of Australian involvement in China at that time, an important reference, new, A$48. 
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226/45. (11000)  Davey, Arthur (ed). Breaker Morant and the Bushveldt Carbineers.  Van Riebeek Society, Cape Town, 1987. 1st ed, 
large 8vo in protected d/w, plate tipped in at frontis., plates,  map, full nominal roll of the BVC, index, pp238, **an exhaustive study of 
what occurred in the BVC leading up to the Breaker's execution, vg cond and unusual, A$60. 

226/46. (1353)  Inglis, K.I. The Rehearsal: Australians at War in the Sudan 1885.  Rigby, Adelaide, 1985. 1st ed, 4to in d/w, profusely 
illus, index, pp176, **an important book detailing the little known involvement by Colonial troops in an obscure British war, vg cond and now 
hard to find, A$55. 

226/47. (5191)  Johnson, D.H. Volunteers at Heart: The Queensland Defence Forces, 1860-1901.  UQP, Brisbane, 1975. 1st ed, 8vo in 
d/w, plates, biblio, source notes, index, pp248, **traces the development of the Qld Defence Forces from the inception of the Colony until Fed-
eration - illustrated by photos and cartoons of the period, vg cond and becoming scarce, A$48. 

226/48. (9768)  Montague, Ronald. Dress & Insignia of the British Army in Australia and New Zealand 1770-1870.  Library of Aus-
tralian History, Sydney, 1981. 1st ed, roy. 8vo in d/w, profusely illustrated in b/w, biblio, appendices, pp124, **some 29 infantry regi-
ments together with support troops and technical corps served in the Australian Colonies between 1788 & 1870, vg cond, A$42. 

226/49. (10155)  Nichols, Alistair. Wellington's Mongrel Regiment: A History of the Chasseurs Britanniques Regiment 1801-1814.  
Spellmount, UK, 2005. 1st ed, large 8vo in good d/w, plates and maps, appendices, biblio, index, pp248, **this book tells the story of the 
formation of 'the Mongrels' (the 7th) and their role in Wellington's many campaigns from 1811. They were drawn from many countries of Eu-
rope, vg cond, A$34. 

226/50. (8478)  Patterson, A.B. From the Front: A.B. (Banjo) Paterson's Dispatches from the Boer War.  Macmillan, Sydney, 2000. 1st 
ed thus, thick 8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps, glossary, reference notes, biblio, index, pp488, **the Banjo was a war correspondent for 
the Sydney Morning Herald, The Argus and the Sydney Mail during the Boer War 1899-1902. He was shot at, went behind Boer lines with the 
Medical Corps, spoke to Boer farmers, POWs and rubbed shoulders with noted personages on both sides, vg cond, A$42. 

226/51. (9645)  Richards, D.S. Conflict in the Crimea: British Redcoats on Russian Soil.  Pen & Sword Military, UK, 2006. 1st ed, 
large 8vo in d/w, plates & map, biblio, index,  pp211, **the Crimean War between Britain and her Allies and the Russians endured for three 
years but very little is remembered. This book is the story of that grim campaign which was hard won but did little to ensure peace and stability in 
the region, as new cond, A$46. 

226/52. (10134)  Sargent, Clem. The Colonial Garrison, 1817-1824: The 48th Foot, The Northamptonshire Regiment in the Colony of 

NSW.  TCS Publications, ACT, 1996. 1st ed, large 4to in d/w, signed by the author, colour and b/w plates, appendices, chapter notes, 
biblio, index, pp200, **the 48th was one of 25 Regiments to serve in the NSW Garrison. Most were Peninsular veterans, vg cond, A$65. 

226/53. (11012)  Smith, N,C, The Featherbed Soldiers: The New South Wales Lancers in the Boer War 1899-1902.  Mostly Unsung, 
Melbourne, 2001. 1st ed, small 4to in card covers, signed by the author, plates and maps (one in a map pocket at rear), full nominal 
rolls, time line, biblio, index, pp135, **an interesting account of a mounted unit in the Boer War, new, A$38. 

226/54. (5997)  Thomason, William E. Marching On: The Bendigo Regiments and Companies, 1858-1988.  Bendigo Militaria Muse-
um, Vic, 1989. 1st ed, small 8vo in card covers, signed by the author, b/w plates, nominal rolls, casualty lists and honours and award 
for all conflicts from the Boer War to Vietnam, pp194, **a useful reference to the many units to come out of the Bendigo area, good cond and 
hard to find, A$48. 

226/55. (11003)  Woods, Frederick (ed). Young Winston's Wars: The Original Despatches of Winston S. Churchill, War Correspond-

ent, 1897-1900.  Viking Press, NY, 1973 (fp1972). Reprint, 8vo in d/w, plates, map, index, pp350, **Winston first made a name for himself 
as a war correspondent in the Boer War. These are his despatches, vg cond, A$48. 

 

Naval 

 

226/56. (10150)  Broom, Gordon. The Rat: HMAS ARARAT, 1943-1945.  Bookmark Publishing, Perth, 1992. 1st ed, small 8vo in card 
covers, plates, map, pp93, **an account of life on board of one of the RAN's Covette-class anti submarine patrol and escort ships during WW2. 
Told by Telegraphist Gordon Broom, vg cond and a rare RAN ship title, A$48. 

226/57. (10403)  Doolan, Ken. HMAS TOBRUK: Warship For Every Crisis.  Grinkle Press, NSW, 2007. 1st ed, large trade 8vo in card 
covers, signed by the author to Adm, Phil Kennedy, profusely illustrated, foot notes, roll of Commanding Officers, index, pp157, 
**TOBRUK was launched in 1980 the second RAN ship to be so named. She was scuttled in late June 2018. The author was her commissioning 
commanding officer, vg cond, A$40. 

226/58. (508)  Firkins, Peter. Of Nautilus and Eagles: History of the Royal Australian Navy.  Hutchinson, Melbourne, 1983. Updated 
ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, index, appendices list all ships on the register from 1889, **the first history of the RAN to describe the growth of 
Australian sea power from the time of the Royal Naval Sqns based on Sydney, the development of the Colonial Navies to the establishment of the 
RAN in 1911 and on through subsequent conflicts, vg cond, A$26. 

226/59. (5759)  Hough, Richard. The Hunting of Force Z: Britain's Greatest Modern Naval Disaster.  Collins, London, 1963. 1st ed,  
8vo in wrinkled d/w, clean ex lib, plates, biblio, index, pp255, **the brief, controversial life of the modern battleship and its tragic close with 
the destruction of the 'PRINCE OF WALES' and 'REPULSE' by Japanese dive bombers off Malaya in 1941, solid cond, A$28. 

226/60. (8115)  McAulay, Lex. The Battle of the Bismarck Sea, 3 March 1943.  Banner Books, Qld, 2008. 1st ed,  8vo in d/w, plates, 
map, appendices, glossary, biblio, index, pp262, **30 minutes that changed the balance of power in New Guinea. A battle for land forces, 
fought at sea, won by air. new, A$34. 

226/61. (2751)  Newcombe, Richard F. Savo: The Naval Disaster off Guadalcanal.  Ure Smith, Sydney, 1963. 1st ed, 8vo in worn d/w, 



7 

 
 
 

plates, maps, inscr in fep, appendices list casualties in men and ships, biblio, pp237, **the Japs caught the USN Guadalcanal screening 
fleet asleep sinking four cruisers (incl HMAS CANBERRA); a total disaster, vg cond, A$32. 

226/62. (4164)  Olson, Wes. Bitter Victory: The Death of the HMAS SYDNEY.  UWA Press, Perth, 2000. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, illustrat-
ed with plates, maps and drawings, index, biblio, pp431, **what did happen just off the WA coast on 19 November 1941? This is a compel-
ling book written by a dedicated SYDNEY historian Wes Olson and is a 'must' for avid naval collectors, vg cond, A$68. 

226/63. (10436)  Surling, Kathryn. HMAS CANBERRA: Casualty of Circumstance.  New Holland, Sydney, 2016. 1st ed, trade 8vo in 
cardcovers, plates, endnotes, biblio, pp255, **the story of CANBERRA from her commissioning in 1928 to her destruction by the Japanese on 
9 Aug 1942. An inspiring true story of mateship, duty and courage, vg cond, A$34. 

226/64. (11018)  Thornton, J.M. Warships: 1860-1970: A Collection of Naval Lore.  David & Charles, UK, 1973. 1st ed, small 4to in d/
w, fully illustrated in b/w drawings, pp96, **an excellent rendering of the many and varied ships of the period, vg cond, A$45. 

226/65. (6970)  Wynn, Kenneth. U-Boat Operations of the Second World War: Volume 2: Career Histories, U511 - UIT25.  Chatham 
Publishing, London, 1998. 1st ed, large 4to in d/w, maps, appendices list all U-Boat commanders and shipping sunk, pp312, **the 
second of two volumes covering over 1,200 boats in service in WW2 - a definitive reference tool, vg cond, A$40. 

 

Special Forces and Airborne 

 

226/66. (6414)  Ambrose, Stephen E. Pegasus Bridge: D-Day: The Daring British Airborne Raid.  Pocket Books, London, 2003 
(fp1985). Reprint, 8vo in card covers, plates, maps, biblio, index, pp233, **Pegasus Bridge was the first engagement on 6 June 1944 - D-
Day. Failure could have jeopardised the entire Normandy invasion, vg cond, A$24. 

226/67. (1684)  Astill, Don. Commando White Diamond: Unit History of the 2/8 Australian Commando Squadron, Australia and 

South-West Pacific 1942-1945.  AMHP, Sydney, 1996. 1st ed, 4to in printed boards, plates and maps, index, nominal roll, honours 
and awards, biblio, pp112, **the 2/8th served in Australia, New Guinea, New Britain and Bougainville, vg cond and scarce A$130. 

226/68. (10965)  Bishop, Patrick. Ground Truth: 3 Para Return to Afghanistan.  Harper Press, London, 2009. 1st ed, large 8vo in pro-
tected d/w, co;our plates and maps, glossary, index, pp324, **in Apil 2006 3 Para Battle Group was dispatched to Helmand Province in 
Afghanistan on what was to become a legendary tour of relentless Taliban attacks in one of the most gruelling campaigns in modern times, vg 
cond, A$35. 

226/69. (4377)  Callinan, Bernard J. DSO, MC. Independent Company: The 2/2nd and 2/4th Australian Independent Companies in 

Portuguese Timor, 1941-1943.  William Heinemann, Melbourne, 1953. 1st ed, 8vo, lacks d/w, plates, maps, index, pp235, **one of the 
most well known Australian sagas of WW2 - the 2/2nd and 2/4th stranded on Timor. Callinan was 2IC of 2/2nd on Timor, shelf worn with 
some foxing in prelims else good cond, A$33. 

226/70. (10205)  David, Saul. Operation Thunderbolt: Flight 139 and the Raid on Entebbe Airport.  Hodder & Stoughton, London, 
2015. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, source notes, biblio, index, pp446, **the most audacious hostage rescue mission in history. 
The attack on Entebbe airport by Israeli commandos on 3 July 1976 was an extraordinarily detailed and executed operation rescuing Israeli hos-
tages. The only casualty was the raid leader Jonny Netanyahu, brother of the current Israeli PM, vg cond, A$35. 

226/71. (9831)  Donaldson, Mark, VC. The Crossroad: A Story of Life, Death and the SAS.  Macmillan, Australia, 2013. 1st ed, large 
8vo in protected d/w,   plates, index, pp432, **the life story (so far) of the remarkable Mark Donaldson, VC who'se life before joining the SAS 
was a rocky one and joining the great SASR with multiple tours of Afghanistan winning the VC on one of them. He was also wounded in action 
on a later tour, a must read book, vg cond, A$45. 

226/72. (9969)  Durant, Michael J. & Hartov, Stephen.(with LtCol (Ret) Robet L. Johnson. The Night Stalkers: Top Secret Missions of 

the US Army's Special Operations Aviation Regiment.  NAL Caliber, NY, 2008. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, b/w plates, glossa-
ry, index, pp335, **the old Task Force 160 is now the 160th Special Forces Operations Aviation Regiment (Airborne) (SOAR [A]) support Del-
ta, Rangers and SEAL Teams whenever and wherever required, as new, A$30. 

226/73. (5290)  Horner, David. SAS: Phantoms of War: A History of the Australian Special Air Service.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 
2002 (fp1989). Updated ed, thick 8vo in card covers, plates and maps, full rolls of service in Borneo and Vietnam, casualty roll, hon-
ours and awards, source notes, biblio, index, pp596, **an updated edition of Phantoms of the Jungle to include operations in the '90s in par-
ticular East Timor, vg cond, A$38. 

226/74. (291)  Horton, Dick. Ring of Fire: Australian Guerrilla Operations Against the Japanese in World War II.  Macmillan, Syd-
ney, 1983. 1st ed,  8vo in protected d/w,  plates and maps, index, pp164, **the Ring of Fire refers to the intensive guerilla operations 
mounted by Services Reconnaissance Department (SRD -Australia, Britain and the US) against the Japanese, vg cond and becoming scarce, 
A$40. 

226/75. (2626)  Landsborough, Gordon Tobruk Commando: The Raid to Destroy Rommel's Base.  Greenhill Books,  London, 1989. 
(fp1956). Reprint, 8vo in good d/w (now protected), plates and map, pp216, **Operation Agreement was a plan hatched by a member of 
the LRDG Colonel Haselden to destroy Romel's bomb-proof oil storage tanks at Tobruk on the eve of the Alamein break-out. The plan however, 
attracted the attention of GHQ who mounted a much larger and disasterous operation losing many ships and men, good cond, A$36. 

226/76. (10962)  Lee, Betty. Right Man, Right Place, Wrong Time.: Commander Eric Feldt, His Life and His Coastwatchers.  
Boolarong Press, Qld, 2019. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, colour and b/w plates, colour maps, biblio, endnotes, index, pp318, **in 
May 1939 Australia's Naval Intelligence had the foresight to set up a network of men on scattered islands to the north of Australia to watch for 
suspicious ship movements. They were very successful, new, A$35. 

226/77. (315)  Long, Bob. Z' Special Unit's Secret war - Operation Semut 1. Soldiering with the Head-hunters of Borneo.  Author, 
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Perth, 1989. Reprint, thick 8vo in card covers, plates, maps,  rolls, index, pp608, **an excellent account of operations in Borneo in WW2, 
vg cond, A$65. 

226/78. (1824)  Lucas, James. Kommando: German Special Forces of World War Two.  Pen & Sword Books, London, 2014 (fp1985). 
Reprint, 8vo in card covers, plates, diagrams, appendices, biblio, index, pp245, **the Germans employed Special Forces widely in WW2. 
From the assault on Eben Emael to the Luftwaffe's KG200 and Otto Skorzeny was there in the midst of most of it, vg cond, A$28. 

226/79. (2758)  Maclean, Fitzroy. Eastern Approaches.  Jonathan Cape, London, 1950. 9th impr, 8vo in protected d/w, portrait in 
frontis, plates, fold-out maps of the Western Desert and Yugoslavia, index, pp543, **the brilliant Fitzroy Maclean who cut his teeth with 
Stirling in the desert and was placed in Yugoslavia to assit the Chetnicks but found that it was Tito and his Communists who were taking the 
war up to the Germans. He consequently advised that British support should go to Tito, vg cond, A$48. 

226/80. (10811)  Middleton Ant, Fox, Jason, Ollerton, Matt and Maclachlan, Colin. SAS: Who Dares Wins: Leadership Secrets from 

the Special Forces.  Headline Publishing, London, 2016. 1st trade 8vo in card covers, colour plates, pp294, **the TV show WHO 
DARES WINS has been very popular and this is the written account, new, A$32. 

226/81. (7214)  O'Connor, John. Australian Airborne: The History and Insignia of Australian Military Parachuting.  Author, Syd-
ney, 2005. 1st ed, large 4to in laminated boards, profusely illus in colour and b/w, rolls, lists, pp440, **a very detailed history of military 
parachuting in Australia including our efforts in WW2. The remarkable collection of colour plates is unique and a vital reference, vg cond, 
A$100. 

226/82. (288)  Warner, Philip. The Special Air Service.  William Kimber, London, 1972 (fp1971). 2nd impr, large 8vo in protected d/
w, inscr,  plates and maps, appendices include notes on the LRDG and rolls of honours and awards for 22SAS Regt in Malaya, Ara-
bia, Borneo etc, index, pp285, **one of the first SAS books detailing Stirling's exploits in North Africa etc and the resurrection of the regular 
22nd Regiment in the late '40s and thence their exploits in Malaya, Arabian Peninsular, Borneo, Radfan and Aden, good cond and not seen 
now, A$35. 

226/83. (10642)  Williams, Michael 'Wings'. Shooting from the Shadows: New Zealand Special Air Service: The 'Wings' Williams 

Story.  John Douglas Publishing, NZ, 2019. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, colour and b/w plates,  biblio, index, pp233, **'Wings' Williams 
served in Borneo and Vietnam with the NZ SAS. Although it's his story, he encompassed the stories of many others, new, A$85. 

 

Vietnam 

 

226/84. (5415)  Breen, Bob. First to Fight: Australian Diggers, NZ Kiwis and US Paratroopers in Vietnam, 1965-66.  Allen & Unwin, 
Sydney, 1988. 2nd impr, 8vo in  d/w, inscription in fep, plates,  illustrations, nominal rolls of 1RAR Group, honours and awards, 
source notes, biblio, index, pp316, **the story of 1RAR Group which fought as a part of the American 173rd Airborne Brigade; considered the 
first and last truly ANZUS combat force to fight in war, good cond and scarce, A$110. 

226/85. (5455)  Coe, John J. (ed). Desperate Praise: The Australians in Vietnam.  Artlook Press, Perth, 1982. 1st ed, 8vo in card co-
vers, plates and illus, glossary, pp137, **a significant book on Australia's involvement in the Vietnam War, vg cond, A$24. 

226/86. (11016)  Easterby, Tony. Green Mules, Green Giants: Malaysia, Borneo and Vietnam.  Author,  np?, nd? 1st ed, small 8vo in 
card covers, inscribed and signed by the author, plates, illustrations, glossary, unpaginated, **one man's war history in Malaysia, Bor-
neo and Vietnam where he was WIA. A good yarn, vg cond and uncommon, A$28. 

226/87. (2975)  Fall, Bernard B. Street Without Joy.  Stackpole Books, USA, 1994 (fp1961). Reprint, 8vo in worn now protected d/w, 
plates, maps and illus, index, appendices lists extensive military biblio of Indo China, index, pp408, **the French and the Viet Minh. 
One of the great books on the Indo China wars, vg cond, A$42. 

226/88. (5451)  Haran, Peter & Kearney, Robert. Crossfire: An Australian Reconnaissance Unit in Vietnam.  New Holland, Sydney, 
2001. 1st ed, small 8vo in card covers, plates, maps, nominal roll, glossary, pp237, **the story of the Recon Pl of 5RAR (led by Mick Deak, 
MC) on their 1st tour of Sth Vietnam, a good read, vg cond, A$25. 

226/89. (6926)  Heard, Barry. Well Done Those Men: Memoirs of a Vietnam Veteran.  Scribe Publications, Melbourne, 2005. 1st ed, 
trade 8vo in card covers, pp290, **an intense personal account of a national Serviceman in the Vietnam War and the devastating effects it had 
on him later. He served with 5 RAR and 7 RAR in 1969-70, new, A$25. 

226/90. (11013)  Howell LtCol, MC (Retd), Tony. Jungle Green Shadows: Victor 2 Company, 2RAR/NZ (ANZAC) Battalion, 1967-

1968.  JDP, Auckland, 2019. 1st ed, fresh off the press, thick 8vo in d/w, colour and b/w plates, maps, nominal roll, honour and 
awards, casualty list, index, pp470, **the Kiwis landed in Phuoc Tuy Province as an element of 2RAR/NZ (ANZAC) Battalion and into the 
thick of things. During the TET Offensive in '68 they saw a lot of action, new, A$85. 

226/91. (10434)  Mackay, Ian. Phantoms of Bribie: The Jungles of Vietnam to Corporate Life and Everything in Between.  Big Sky, 
Sydney, 2016. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates and maps, pp280, **Mackay was an original member of the Australian SAS in 1957 
who went on to operational service in Malaya and then on to Vietnam with 6RAR. It's a good book on leadership and management, vg cond, 
A$42. 

226/92. (1564)  McGregor, Sandy. No Need for Heroes: The Aussies who Discovered the Viet Cong’s Secret Tunnels.  Calm, Syd-
ney, 1993. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, plates, diagrams, appendices lists organisation and roll of 3 Fd Tp RAE 1965-66, pp271, 
**Australian Engineer Tunnel Rats in Phuoc Tuy and Bien Hoa Provinces, Sth Vietnam, vg cond, A$28. 

226/93. (5881)  Modystack, Neville J. The Pony Soldiers: The Australian Light Horse,  Vietnam, 1965-1966.  AMHP, Sydney, 2003. 
1st ed, large 8vo in illus boards, nominal roll, appendices, index, pp112, **the combat experiences of 1 Troop, A Sqn, 4th/19th Prince of 
Wales Light Horse in Vietnam. The were equipped with US M113 APCs. They were part of the 1 RAR group attached to the 173rd Airborne 
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Brigade in Bien Hoa, new, A$45. 

226/94. (10048)  Pham, David Lan. Two Hamlets in Nam Bo: Memoirs of Life in Vietnam.  McFarland & Co, USA, 2000. 1st ed, large 
8vo in green buckram, plates, index pp299, **a clear summation of the political, social, cultural, historical and economic aspects of life in Vi-
etnam over 50 years, vg cond and uncommon, A$38. 

226/95. (9132)  Speedy, Max & Ray, Bob (eds) A Bloody Job Well Done: The History of the Royal Australian Navy Helicopter Flight 

Vietnam 1967-1971.  Crest, ACT, 2011 (fp2008). 2nd ed, 4to in card covers, colour and b/w plates, nominal and honour rolls, pp437, 
**a first and only Experimental Military Unit (call-sign EMU) with which four contingents of Australian Fleet Air Arm men were a fully integrat-
ed and close knit part in the height of the Vietnam War from 1967-1971, vg cond, A$46. 

226/96. (10991)  Thomson, Jimmy & Macgregor, Sandy. A Sapper's War: How the Legendary Aussie Tunnel Rats Fought the Vi-

etcong.  A&U, Sydney, 2012. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, colour and b/w plates, map, glossary, pp270, **the Sappers were at the 
forefront of the fight against the Vietcong. There at the beginning and last to leave, vg cond, A$26. 

226/97. (9497)  Warner, Denis. Not Always on Horseback: An Australian Correspondent at War and Peace in Asia 1961-1993.  Allen 
& Unwin, Sydney, 1997. 1st trade card-cover ed, 8vo, plates and maps, prev owner's stamp in prelims, index, pp266, **Warner was in 
the thick of hot wars and insurgencies in the early 60s in Vietnam, Malaya, Cambodia et al, vg cond, A$28. 

 

The Great War 1914-1918 

 

226/98. (9189)  Brahms, Vivian. The Spirit of the Forty-Second: Narrative of the 42nd Battalion, 11th Infantry Brigade, 3rd Division, 

AIF During the Great War 1914-1918.  Burridge, Perth, nd? (fp1938). Reprint, 8vo in blue buckram, plates, nominal roll, honour roll, 
honours and awards (small bio on each one), pp186, **the famous 42nd Bn, AIF which survived a full blown mutiny on two occasions and 
went on to play a major role in the breaching of the Hindenburg Line in 1918. Their battle honours include Messines, Broodseinde, Passchendaele, 
Somme 1918 etc, new cond and now RARE, A$250. 

226/99. (7131)  Broadbent, Harvey. Gallipoli: The Fatal Shore.  Penguin Viking, Melbourne, 2005. 1st ed, roy. 8vo in d/w, colour and 
b'w plates, source notes, biblio, index, pp312, **a new multi-national view of the Gallipoli campaign, vg cond, A$36. 

226/100. (8529)  Browning, Neville. Leane's Battalion: 48th Bn, AIF 1916-1919.  Author, Perth, 2009. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, signed by 
the author, plates, maps, nominal roll (plus a roll of POWs), roll of honour, honours and awards incl citations and recommendations, 
biblio, nominal index, pp480, **the history of the 48th Bn, AIF from its formation in Egypt in early 1916 from veterans of the 16th Bn, AIF to 
disbandment after the Armistice (Nov 1918). They saw action at Pozieres, Mouquet Farm, Guedencourt, Bullecourt, Messines, 3rd Ypres among 
others, as new cond, A$125. 

226/101. (1926)  Buley, E.G. Glorious Deeds of Australasians in the Great War.  Andrew Melrose, London, 1915 (fp1915). 3rd ed, 8vo 
in navy buckram, interspersed with various fold-out plates, inscr in fep, cellophane intact in frontis (portrait of General Birdwood) 
pp337, **a snapshot of Australia and NZ troops in the first year of the war at Gallipoli and Egypt, sunned feps but good cond, A$48. 

226/102. (5652)  Burke, Keast (ed). With Horse and Morse in Mesopotamia: The Story of ANZACS in Asia.  Burridge, Perth, nd? 
(fp1927). Facsimile reprint, 4to in gilt titles on blue boards, profusely illus with plates and maps, full rolls incl NZ and Allies, pp200, 
**the histories of 1st Aust. Pack Wireless Signal Troop, the NZ Wireless Signal Troop, 1st Aust & NZ Wireless Signal Squadron, 1st Cavalry Div 
Signal Sqn, Light Motor Wireless Sections, the Australians of 'Dunsterforce' and Australian Nurses in India, new cond and scarce, A$185. 

226/103. (2637)  Burness, Peter. The Nek: The Tragic Charge of the Light Horse at Gallipoli.  Kangaroo Press, NSW, 1996. 1st ed, 
trade 8vo in protected card covers, map in frontisp,  plates, chapter notes, appendix lists KIA, index, pp168, **on 7 August 1915, in an ill
-fated attempt to break the stalemate at Gallipoli, hundreds of Australian Light Horsemen (8th & 10th) as infantry, repeatedly charged the massed 
rifles and MGs of the Turkish defenders; total disaster, vg cond, A$42. 

226/104. (1188)  Campbell, Captain R.W. The Kangaroo Marines.  Cassell, London, 1915. 1st ed, small 8vo in printed boards, pp127, 
**a great little book written by a Scot who was amazed at the courage and heroism of the Diggers of the 1st AIF, vg cond and scarce, A$75. 

226/105. (8496)  Daley, Paul. Beersheba: A Journey Through Australia's Forgotten War.  MUP, Melbourne, 2009. 1st ed, trade 8vo in 
card covers, plates, maps, Order of Battle of the Imperial Mounted Troops, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp339, **in Oct 1917 members of 
the 4th Australian Light Horse Brigade charged the Turkish lines at Beersheba. They charged 6 km over open ground to take the wells at Beersheba, 
putting the Turks to flight and on to ultimate defeat, vg cond, A$34. 

226/106. (2350)  Dean, E.T. War Service Record of First Australian Field Artillery Brigade 1914-1919.  Burridge, Perth, nd?. Reprint, 
8vo in cloth with gilt titles, four fold-out maps, full nominal rolls, pp247, **an unusual biographical listing of every man who served in the 
Brigade complete with honours and awards, KIA and where buried, wounded etc. A very useful source book, as new cond, A$120. 

226/107. (5656)  Freeman, R.R. Hurcombe's Hungry Half Hundred: A Memorial History of the 50th Battalion, AIF, 1916-1919.  Pea-
cock Publications, Adelaide, 1991. 1st ed, large 4to in  protected d/w, profusely illus (colour plate of colour patch in frontis), with sup-
plement, nominal roll, honour roll with death dates, battle honoursend notes, diary, officer lists, pp350, **the 50th Bn, AIF was formed 
from the 10th Bn after the withdrawal from Gallipoli and served throughout the Western Front in particular Pozieres, Bullecourt, Messines, Pass-
chendale, Villiers-Bret, and the Hindenberg Line. Hurcombe was the founding CO, complete with the very scarce supplement, vg cond, A$150. 

226/108. (5337)  Hall, Rex. The Desert Hath Pearls.  The Hawthorn Press, Melbourne, 1975. 1st ed, large 8vo in mint  d/w and mylar, 
plates (one coloured), index, pp219, **an excellent first hand account of service on Gallipoli, with the Australian 2nd Light Horse Regiment, 
AIF and then service with the Imperial Camel Corps in the Sinai Desert in 1916 - many other valuable reminiscences of life during and after the 
War, vg  cond, A$88. 
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226/109. (11011)  Ham, Paul. Passchendaele: Requem for Doomed Youth.  Heinemann, Sydney, 2016. 1st ed, thick trade 8vo in card 
covers, b/w plates (1 x colour), maps, appendices, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp565, **from July to November 1917, the Passchendaele 
area of Belgium became a charnel house with thousands killed on each side. The 1st and 2nd ANZAC Corps were heavily involved here, vg cond, 
A$35. 

226/110. (11020)  Hartt, Cecil L. Humorosities by an Australian Soldier.  AWM, Canberra, 1985 (fp1917). Facsimile ed, large 4to in 
card covers, fully illustrated with Cecil Hartt's cartoons, unpaginated, **Hartt' book sold over 60,000 copies when published in 1917 in 
London. The AWM launched this facsimile ed in 1985 to further great acclaim, as new cond, A$26. 

226/111. (10086)  Helmi, Nadine and Fischer, Gerhard. The Enemy at Home: German Internees in World War 1 Australia.  UNSW 
Press, Sydney, 2011. 1st ed, large 8vo in printed boards, profusely illustrated, notes, biblio sources, pp245, **about 7000 people of Ger-
man and Austrian descent were interned in Australia during WW1, talented Bavarian photographer Paul Dubotzki was among them. Holswor-
thy, Berrima and Trial Bay were the camp locations. This is Dubotzski's photo record, vg cond, A$36. 

226/112. (11004)  Hogg, Ian V. Allied Artillery of World War One.  Crowood Press, UK, 1998. 1st ed, small 4to in d/w, fully illustrat-
ed, appendix, index, pp224, **a well researched and accessible guide to artilley developments in most Allied countries, vg cond, A$38. 

226/113. (9584)  Kennedy, J.J, DSO, CF. The Whale Oil Guards.  James Duffy & Co, Ltd, Dublin, 1919. 1st ed, small 8vo in half con-
trasting black & green cloth, inscr. In fep, honours and awards (Curry, VC), pp143, **the rare little history of the 53rd Bn, AIF (the 'Green 
and Blacks') on the Western Front as part of Talbot-Hobbs's 5th Division, cloth mottled and rubbed and endpapers discoloured else good 
cond and very scarce, A$260. 

226/114. (10302)  Keown, A.W. Forward with the Fifth The Story of Five Years War Service of the 5th Aust. Inf Battalion, AIF.  The 
Specialty Press P/L, Melbourne, 1921. 1st ed, small 8vo in brown buckram, (remnants of d/w enclosed), plates, portrait in frontis. of 
Col Wanliss, CMG, pp326, **the 5th was raised in Melbourne in 1914 for service wherever. They were there at the landing on Gallipoli and 
served on the Western Front in France and Flanders, Pozieres, the Somme, Flers, Bullecourt, Ypres and elsewhere, vg cond and now RARE, 
A$280. 

226/115. (3559)  Lee, Major J.E, DSO, MC. The Chronicle of the 45th Battalion, A.I.F.  Burridge, Perth, nd? (fp1927) Facsimile reprint, 
8vo in buckram with gilt titles, plates, maps, nominal roll, honours and awards with citations, casualties, pp132, **the 45th was born 
from remnants of the gallant 'Fighting' 13th Bn, AIF, 4th Bde, after Gallipoli at Tel-el-Kabir in Egypt and fought with distinction on the Western 
Front at Pozieres, Messines, Bullecourt, Passchendaele and Villers Bret among others, new, A$85. 

226/116. (5867)  Likeman, LtCol Robert, CSM. Men of the Ninth: A History of the Ninth Australian Field Ambulance 1916-1994.  
Slouch Hat Publication, Victoria, 2003. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, nominal rolls of WW1 and WW2 and post war, source 
notes, index, pp224, **the 9th Fd Amb served in many campaigns from Gallipoli to the Burma-Thai Railway; an excellent unit history, as new, 
A$65. 

226/117. (5579)  McKenzie, Lieutenant-Colonel K.W. MC. The Story of the Seventeenth Battalion, AIF in the Great War, 1914-1918.  
Shipping Newspapers, Sydney, 1946. 1st ed, 8vo in green cloth with black titles, plates and maps, nominal roll, honour roll, honours 
and awards, (incl Pte William Jackson, VC on the Western Front in 1916), appendices, pp376, **the 17th was a well credentialled NSW 
unit with a heritage stretching back to Suakin in 1885. It served on Gallipoli and the Western Front at Pozieres, the Somme, Bapaume, Bullecourt, 
Ypres, Menin Road, Amiens, Mont St Quentin and the Hindenburg Line, a very scarce unit history in mint cond, A$400. 

226/118. (5289)  Palazzo, Albert. Defenders of Australia: The Third Australian Division: Citizen Soldiers in the Service of Austral-

ia 1916-1991.  AMHP, Loftus/AHU, Sydney, 2002. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates (incl a photo gallery of all 3rd Div Commanders from 
Monash 1916-18 to Glenny 1990-9), maps, appendices, extensive biblio, pp245, **the 3rd Division was disbanded in 1991 after 75 years of 
service through two world wars with most of its soldiers being CMF - an excellent history, new, A$85. 

226/119. (8494)  Richardson, Lieut-Colonel, J.D. DSO. The History of the 7th Light Horse Regiment, AIF,  1914-1919.  A. Green, Bris-
bane, 2009. (fp1923). Facsimile, large 8vo in cloth boards, numbered copies, plates, maps, honours and awards, honour roll, pp126, 
**the 7th was raised in NSW in 1914 serving on Gallipoli as infantry and then the Sinai-Palestine Campaign at Romani, Gaza, Beersheba, Jordan 
among others, new, A$175. 

226/120. (10975)  Spillman, Janet. The Army Behind the Army That Fights: Engineers in the Campaign in Egypt and Palestine, 1916

-1919.  Boolarong Press, Qld, 2019. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, profusely illustrated with drawing and maps, plates, endnotes, 
abbreviation list, extensive biblio, index, pp275, **the story of the Australian Army Engineers and their involvement in the Sinai-Palestine 
Campaign in WW1, new, A$34. 

226/121. (7672)  Stacy, LtCol B.C. (ed). First Battalion, AIF, 1914-1919.  Committee, Sydney, 1931. 1st ed, 8vo in black cloth with gilt 
titles, plates, fold out-map at rear, full nominal roll, honours & awards incl battle honours, pencil notes in fep,  pp151, **the 1st Bn, 
AIF was formed at Victoria Barracks in Sydney in 1914 and was part of the 1st Bde, 1st Div, seeing active service at Gallipoli (Landing)  and 
right through the Western Front Campaign, price clipped else vg cond and extremely scarce, A$300. 

226/122. (5219)  Starr, John & Sweeney, Christopher. Forward: The History of the 2nd/14th Light Horse (Queensland Mounted In-

fantry).  UQP, Brisbane, 1990 (fp1989). Reprint, small 8vo in card covers, plates, maps, diagrams, honour roll, battle honours, gallant-
ry awards, biblio, source notes, index, pp230, **raised as the Qld Mounted Rifles in 1860 it served in the Boer War. Raised as a Light Horse 
Regiment in WW1 (Gallipoli and the Western Front), it returned to it's militia roots between the war and serves on today as an Armoured 
(M113's - Reserve) unit, good cond, A$30. 

226/123. (10350)  Stevenson, Robert. To Win the Battle: The 1st Australian Division in the Great War, 1914-1918.  Cambridge Uni 
Press, Melbourne, 2013. st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates and maps, abbreviations, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp290, **in 
1915 the 1st Div led the way ashore on Gallipoli later seizing and holding Lone Pine. In 1916 it's first victory on the Western Front came at 
Pozieres and proceeded in this fashion till 1918 but losing many thousands of men in the process, new, A$50. 



11 

226/124. (7671)  Williams, Peter. The Battle of ANZAC Ridge: An ANZAC Victory 25 April 1915.  AMHP, Sydney, 2007. 1st ed, 
large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, endnotes, biblio, index, pp221, **this book argues that a significant victory was won by AIF Australi-
ans and New Zealanders on the first day of the Gallipoli Campaign. It deals with the battle fought later that day between ANZAC and the 3rd 
Ottoman Corps, new, A$45. 

226/125. (10118)  Wren, Eric. Randwick to Hargicourt: History of the 3rd Battalion, AIF.  Ronald G. McDonald, Sydney, 1935. 1st 
ed, large 8vo in fully restored bindings, quarter moroccan and blue buckram in like slipcase, 5 raised bands to spine, all titles and 
decorations gilt, plates, maps, footnotes, nominal roll incl casualty list, complete with many photos, pp399, **the 3rd Bn, AIF was 
raised in NSW and saw active service on Gallipoli, the Western Front. This book was deaccessioned from the library of the Official Historian at 
Victoria Barracks Paddington (could this have been C.E.W himself?), an outstanding reissue of a very valuable unit history, RARE, A$400. 

226/126. (4955)  Wren, Eric. Randwick to Hargicourt: History of the 3rd Battalion, AIF.  Ronald G. McDonald, Sydney, 1935. 1st ed, 
large 8vo in original dark blue cloth, inscription on inside cover, spine cracked, (repair required), plates, maps on boards, nominal 
roll, honours and awards, appendix, pp399, **the 3rd Bn served right through Gallipoli and the Western Front losing more men KIA than 
any other Australian battalion, very scarce and in fair only cond, A$200. 

 

World War 2 1939-1945 

 

226/127. (10967)  (various authors) The Sniper Anthology: Snipers of the Second World War.  Pelican/Frontline Publishing, UK, 
2012. 1st ed , large 8vo in d/w, plates, pp206, **an anthology of stories by 10 authors describing the activities of the world's best snipers of 
WW2, new, A$50. 

226/128. (5025)  Bender, Roger James & Law, Richard D. Uniforms, Organisation and History of the AfrikaKorps.  Bender, USA, 
1973. 1st ed, large 8vo in decorated boards, colour and b/w plates, biblio, pp255, **a gathering of accurate historical data on the Afrika 
Korps in WW2, vg cond and scarce in 1st ed, , A$120. 

226/129. (6629)  Bloomfield, Gunner David. Rabaul Diary: Escaping Capture in New Britain: The Fate of 'Lark Force' - 1942.  
AMHP, Sydney, 2001. 1st ed, small 8vo in card covers, plates and maps, appendix, index, pp83, **the day-by-day account of life on the 
run from the Japs. 'Lark Force' were overrun by 20,000 Japs on Rabaul (13 to 1 odds). Details of the infamous Toll Plantation massacre, new, 
A$22. 

226/130. (10405)  Briggs, Stan and Les. Ike's Marines: 36th Australian Infantry Battalion, 1939-1945.  AMHP, Sydney, 2003 (fp1967). 
Reprint, 8vo in hard illustrated  boards, plates, map, roll of honour, nominal and general index, battle honours of both world wars, 
pp231, **the story of an Australian Infantry Battalion and its part in the war against Japan. The 36th saw action at Buna-Gona, Sanananda Rd 
and the SW Pacific campaign, new, A$60. 

226/131. (2635)  Coates, John. Bravery Above Blunder: A Dramatic Account of the 9th Division in New Guinea in 1943-44.  Oxford 
Uni Press, Melbourne, 1999. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, biblio, source notes, index, pp326, **describes the 9th Australian Divi-
sion's, role in the Allied counter-offensive against Japan in Northern New Guinea in 1943-44. Finschafen, Sattelberg and Sio saw the 9th Div 
units fight with distinction. This book attempts to give them that recognition, vg cond and scarce, A$65. 

226/132. (11010)  Davis, Brian L. Waffen-SS.  Blandford, London, 1983. 1st ed, small 4to in d/w, full pictorial, index, pp214+, **over 
600,000 troops served in 40 Divisions of Waffen-SS, vg cond, A$36. 

226/133. (5452)  Dornan, Peter. The Silent Men: Syria to Kokoda and on to Gona.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1999. 1st ed, 8vo in card 
covers, maps (no plates), pp201, **the story of the incredible heroism of Bruce Kingsbury, VC and the rest of the eleven man section of the 
2/14th Bn, AIF who got stuck into the Japs at Isurava on the Kokoda Track. They were awarded one VC, one DCM and four MMs (whew!), vg 
cond, A$32. 

226/134. (10829)  Gilling, Tom. The Lost Battalions: A Battle that could not be Won: An Island that could not be Defended: An 

Ally that could not be Trusted.  A&U, Sydney, 2018. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, biblio, index, pp257, **2000 diggers were 
marooned on Java in Feb 1942. They were led by Brigadier Arthur Blackburn, VC and fought with scrounged weapons and cooks and bottle-
washers. They held up the might of the Imperial Japanese Army until ordered to surrender by their Dutch allies, vg cond, A$32. 

226/135. (5716)  Givney, E.G. (ed). The First at War: The Story of the 2/1st Australian Infantry Battalion, 1939-45; The City of Syd-

ney Regiment.  Assn Editorial Committee, Sydney, 1987. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates & maps, nom roll, roll of hon, hons & 
awards incl Battle Hons, nominal index incl as a separate booklet, signed by MajGens K.W. Eather, CBE, DSO, I.J. Campbell, CBE, 
DSO & Bar & P.A. Cullen, AO, CBE, DSO & Bar, pp558 **the 2/1st saw action in North Africa, Greece, Crete (Retimo), Kokoda, Sananda 
Road, Buna-Gona and SW-Pacific, an excellent unit history, vg cond and unique with signatures, A$180. 

226/136. (5432)  Hitler, Adolf. Mein Kampf.  Pimlico, London, 1992 (fp1943). Reprint, thick 8vo in card covers, biblio, index, pp636, 
**Hitler wrote Mein Kampf (My Struggle) whilst a prisoner in Landsberg Fortress in the mid 1920's. The result was an amalgam of paranoic 
bollocks that led the world into WW2, fair cond, A$25. 

226/137. (11019)  Johnson, D.H. Torres Strait to Coral Sea: The Defence of North Queensland.  Author, Qld, 1992. 1st ed, small 8vo 
in card covers, plates, biblio, end notes, index pp156+, **concentrates on the activities in North Qld against the Japanese but also encapsu-
lates elements of the Boer War and WW1, vg cond and not seen, A$36. 

226/138. (9071)  Johnston, Mark. The Proud 6th: An Illustrated History of the 6th Australian Division 1939-1946.  Cambridge Uni 
Press, Melbourne, 2008. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, profusely illustrated in b/w, chapter notes, casualty charts by battal-
ion, biblio, index, pp269, **the 6th Division was made up of the 16th, 17th and 19th Brigades and saw action in North Africa (Bardia, Tobruk, 
Benghazi) Greece, Crete, Syria, the New Guinea Campaign (Kokoda Track, Wau-Salamaua, Aitape-Wewak (Bert Chowne, VC, MM, 2/2nd Bn), 
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good work, new, A$48. 

226/139. (10530)  Kennedy, Paul. Engineers of Victory: The Problem Solvers Who Turned the Tide in the Second World War  Allen 
Lane, London, 2013. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp436, **this is not about front-line 
commanders but about the people who slaved away in the background producing assymetrical results with unconventional ideas like Percy Hobart 
and his 'funnies', slight staining to edges else good cond and uncommon, A$45. 

226/140. (11007)  Lavery, Brian. We Shall Fight on the Beaches: Defying Napoleon and Hitler, 1805 and 1940.  Conway Books, Lon-
don, 2009. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, colour and b/w plates, maps and illustrations, biblio, chapter notes, index, pp448, **a 
fascinating account of two of the most turbulent and revealing periods in British history when the citizens of the island nation faced a very real 
threat of invasion from two of the most formidable armies in the world, vg cond, A$36. 

226/141. (3513)  Lord Russell of Liverpool. The Scourge of the Swastika (a short history of Nazi War Crimes).  Greenhill Books, Lon-
don, 2002 (fp1954) Reprint, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates and illustrations, appendix, index, pp259, **a factual account of German 
War crimes of WW2 and is a formidable indictment of Nazi brutality. They murdered up to 12million people, vg cond, A$36. 

226/142. (10963)  Mackenzie-Smith, John. Tobruk's Easter Battle 1941: The Forgotten Fifteenth's Date With Rommel's Champion.  
Boolarong Press, Qld, 2014. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates and maps, notes, biblio, timeline, index, pp181, **the 2/15th Bn, AIF 
in the much overlooked efforts in the battle for Tobruk, new, A$34. 

226/143. (10356)  McKenzie-Smith, Graham R. The Unit Guide: The Australian Army 1939-1945 (in 6 vols).  Big Sky Publishing, Syd-
ney, 2018. 1st ed, large 8vo in green buckram, glossary, glossay in each volume, pp5,705, **an enormous and important work by Mr. 
McKenzie-Smith, arguably one of Australia's better military historians. This set covers EVERY unit large and small on the Australian ORBAT, 
new, A$240. 

226/144. (8141)  Meehan, Patricia. The Unnecessary War: Whitehall and the German Resistance to Hitler.  Sinclair-Stevenson, Lon-
don, 1992. 1st ed, thick 8vo in price-clipped d/w, plates, glossary, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp441, **if Britain had supported the anti
-Hitler Germans in the late 30s instead of appeasing him the world may have escaped the carnage that was to follow; an excellent piece of research, 
vg cond, A$36. 

226/145. (11006)  Neillands, Robin. The Battle of Normandy 1944.  Cassell, London, 2002. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, map, illus-
trations, biblio, chapter notes, index, pp456, **a narrative of what happened to the Allied armies in Normandy in the months after D-Day 
1944. vg cond, A$38. 

226/146. (10998)  Perry, Roland. Horrie the War Dog: The Story of Australia's Most Famous Dog.  A&U, Sydney, 2013. 1st ed, small 
8vo in card covers, plates, pp338, **Private Jim Moody of the 2/1st MG Bn found this scruffy, starving little dog in the Libyan desert which he 
then planned to smuggle him back to Australia, vg cond, A$30. 

226/147. (11002)  Thompson, Peter. ANZAC Fury: The Bloody Battle of Crete 1941.  William Heinemann, Sydney, 2016 (fp2010). 
Reprint, trade 8vo in card covers, portraits in frontis. maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp506, **fresh from the victorious battlefields of 
North Africa, in 1941 the legendary ANZAC CORPS was reformed and were thrust into action against the German forces in Crete and Greece. 
vg cond, A$28. 

226/148. (10990)  Urban, Mark. The Tank War: The Men, Machines, the Long Road to Victory, 1939-45.  Little Brown, London, 2013. 
1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, signed by the author, plates and maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp415, **5th RTR in wartime. 
An explenation of how Britain, having lost its advantage in tank warfare by 1939 regained ground through shifts in tactics and leadership meth-
ods as well as the daring and bravery of the crews themselves. vg cond, A$45. 

226/149. (10264)  Wacker, Albrecht. Sniper on the Eastern Front: The Memoirs of Sepp Allerberger, Knights Cross.  Pen & Sword 
Military, UK, 2006 (fp2005). Reprint, large 8vo in mint d/w, plates, map, index, pp146, **a rare first hand account by a ruthlessly efficient 
German sniper during Operation Barbarossa in Russia, vg cond, A$45. 

226/150. (2697)  Walker, Allan S. Australia in the War of 1939-45: Medical Series: The Island Campaigns.  AWM, Canberra, 1962. 
(fp1957). Reprint, large 8vo in bumped d/w, plates, maps, index, pp428, **third in the Medical Series completes the story of the operational 
experiences of the Australian Army Medical Corps in the war, vg cond, A$45. 

226/151. (7597)  Weidinger, Otto. Das Reich: 2 SS Panzer Division (1st 2 vols  1934-1941).  J.J. Fedorowitz Publishing, Canada, 1990, 
1995. All Eng. 1st eds, 8vo in blue laminated cloth, trans from the German, profusely illus, appendices, biblio in each vol, **the first 
two of five vols of the history of the original Division of the Waffen-SS. They cover the formation and campaigns in Poland and Russia, vg cond 
and hard to find, A$165. 

 

End….. 


